Wigm'illI Peter

From: Matt Shillito [matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk]

Sent: 28 January 2017 09:46

To: Chrysanthi Tsiasioti

Cc: Shore, Dave; Sephton, David; David Ellis; Simon Malden-Brooks; McGowan, Brendan;

mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; Jonathan Rodger; Smith, Sarah;
Jarrett, Andy; Paul Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel
Durham; martin; lan Segre; Peter Radmall; Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott: Simon Dunstan;

Mark Gowdridge
Subject: Re: Princes Parade - Planning Application Requirements
Attachments: 5612 App RequirementsMS.docx

Apologies everyone, here is the attachment. ..

Matt Shillito
Assoclate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

mobile: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

e-mali: m Il ibbalds.co.

website: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 18 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisclplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary,co.uk

This e-mail transmission Is strictly confidential and intended solely for the reciplent. It may contain information which is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, Gopy or print its
contents.

Whilst ali reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no liabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or In connection with the recelpt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTP! Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Esiate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 26 Jan 2017, at 09:40, Chrysanthi Tsiasioti <christiet@gt3architects.com> wrote:
Good morning Matt,

Thank you for drafting the list for the planning application requirements, but there seems to
be no attachment in the e-mail.

Regards,

Christie Tsiasiotl
Architectural Assistant

GT3 Architects, 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Three Sixty, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE2 1DB.

w:http://www.gt3architects.com e:ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com t:0191 2817700



From: Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>

Sent: 25 January 2017 18:00:49

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; David Ellis; Simon Maiden-
Brooks; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk: mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrogk.co.
uk; Jonathan Rodger; Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.larrett@shepway.gov.uk; Paul

Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel Durham; martin; Chrysanthi
Tslasloti; lan Segre; Peter Radmall

Cc: Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott
Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Requirements

Dear All

Further to this moming's DTM, | have attached a copy of the submisslon requirements for the two planning
applications. On Peter's advice, | have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk, Geo-Environmental and Landscape /
Visual Impact Assessments as separate submisslon documents, in addition to them being cavered as toplc
chaptaers in the ES. The Lighting Impact Assessment Is also identified as a standalone document.

If you have any queries about the requirements pleass let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consuitants to cover the following documents:

=  Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
= Senvicing and Waste Collection Plan {both applications)
=  Construction Waste Management Plan {both applications)
¢ Leisure Impact Assessment (Lelsure Centre application only)
Matt Shillito
Assoclate Director

for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Deslgn Ltd

mobile: 07468 437150

offica: 020 7089 2121

e-mall: matt shillito@tibbalds.co.uk

webslte: www.tibbalds.co.uk

Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisclplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mall transmission Is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contaln Information
which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent you must not use,
disclose, disseminate, copy or print lts contents.

Whiist all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachmentis do
not contain viruses we accept no liabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the receipt or
use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this amail,

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Falrcharm Creative Quarter
Supportar of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Parfnership Programme 2014

GT3 Archltects Limited is a limited company registered in England and Wales. Company number: 6475803.
Registered address: 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Thres Sixty, Newcastle-upon-Tyne NE2 1DB. This emall and Its
attachments may be confidential and are Intended solely for the use of the Individual to whom It is addressed. If
you are not the Intended reclpient, please contact the author and delete I from your system. Any views or
oplnlons expressed are solely those of the author and de not necessarily represent those of GT3 Architects. The
sender does not accept liabillty for errors or omissions which arise as a result of e-mall transmission. GT3
Architects scan all incoming and outgoing emalls for the prasence of viruses. However, GT3 Architects will not
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accept any responsibility for damage or loss of data as a result of transmitting a computer virus. The content of
this emall or any of its attachments may contaln data that falis within the scope of the Data Protection Acts.
Ensure therefore that any handfing or processing of such data by you Is fully compliant with the terms and
provisions of the Data Protection Act 1998. As part of our ongolng efforts to minimise our company's
environmental Impact, we kindly ask that you do not print this e-mall unless absolutsly necessary.

GT3 Architects Limited Is a imited company registered In England and Wales. Company number: 6475903,
Reglstered address: 2nd Floor, TWO, Jesmond Threa Sixty, Newcastie-upon-Tyne NE2 1DB. This email and its
attachmants may be confidential and are intended sclely for the use of the individual to whom It Is addressed. If
you &re not the intended reciplent, please contact the author and delete it from your system. Any views or
cpinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of GT3 Architacts. The
sender does not accept llablliity for errors or omissions which arise as a result of e-mail transmisslon. GT3
Architects scan all incoming and outgoing emalls for the presence of viruses. However, GT3 Architects will not
accapt any responsibliity for damage or loss of data as a result of transmiiting a computer virus. The content of
this emall or any of its attachments may contain data that falls within the scope of the Data Protection Acts.
Ensure therefore that any handling or processing of such data by you is fully compliant with the terms and
provisions of the Data Protection Act 1698. As part of our ongoing efforts to minimise our company's
environmental Impact, we kindly ask that you do not print this e-mall unless absolutely nacessary.






lloydbore

Shepway District Council
Civic Centre 33 ST GEORGE'S PLACE
Castle Hill Avenue bkl
Folkestone t 01227 484 340
Kent e:  mali@lloydbora.co.uk
w. www.lloydbore.co.uk
CT20 2QY
Our ref: 36809/DS/pb
Your ref: Purchase Order no. SD00060
27" January 2017
INVOICE NO. 8836
INTERIM INVOICE
ROJE E: P ES P DE. HE
To: Ecological services as per our Schedule of Services & Fees (doc.

ref. 3608/FP003) dated 10™ November 2015.

Ecological Services:
9. Time spent on Ecology Chapter in January 2017. £1,200.00
Attendance by Sam Durham at Design Team meeting on 25 £ 360.00
January 2017,
Sub Total: £1,560.00
VAT @ 20%: £ 312.00
AMOUNT DUE: £1,872.00

Payment should be made within 30 days of Involce date. Any queries must be ralsed within 10 days of Invoice dats.
Cheques should ba mada payable fo LLOYD BORE Ltd. Quoting our Involce nurber on the reverse.
BAGS Payments io: Royal Bank of Scotland, Sort Code: 18-15-20. A/c No: 101 071 34. Quoting our Involce Number.

Liayd Bore Limited. Registered Offlce: 30 8t Georges Place, Centerbury. CT1 1UT, Fngland, Reg No.5393155. VAT Reg No. 882 0145 66,
direcios: Jullan bors BA {Hena) M Phil CML! | assoclate diresior: pavl whailey BA [Hens) GMLI { hewd of voology, centerbury: Ddvid Bmith B3e {(Honel PhD MOIEEM
hasd of saclogy, eumbria: Itoy menhamlus glosan MSo MIEEN | ofice 4, il ds sirasi, kendal LAG 4QD | 01526 788411 [ =, luoy@lleydbore.ps.uk







ngnallI Peter

From: Pam Beckett [pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 27 January 2017 09:56

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: David Smith

Subject: INVOICE 8836 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3609_INV_8836.pdf

Importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/20170127-95401-571
Good morning Dave

Please find attached invoice for ecological services provided in relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, as detailed on the
enclosed account.

Thank you Dave.

Pam Beckett
Finance Manager

(i

Liovd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1596 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 4684 340
69 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwi lloydbore.couk | E:pam.beckett@llovdbore.couk | M:n/a

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.
Follow Us on Twitter]

[x]
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ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul. whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 11:53
To: andy.jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; ctslasioti@gt3architects.com;

claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk;
martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk; firbank@callnetuk.com
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: LVIA Baseline Report (Preliminary), Upload to Box.com

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170130-115041-546

Dear All,

Please note | have uploaded our latest LVIA Baseline Report to Box.com.
Do contact me if you have any queries.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (tons) cmLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1896 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
69 Lambeth Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwilloydbore.co.uk | E:paul.whatiev@liovdhore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed o Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complste our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitterl
& —







lloydbore

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre 33 8T GEORGE'S PLACE
Gastle Hill Avenue el
Folkestone

t 01227 484 340
Kent 2. mal@lleydbore.co.uk
w:  www.lloydbore.co.uk

CT20 2QY
Our ref: 3609/PW/pb
Your ref: Purchase Order no. SD00143
31st January 2017
INVOICE NO. 8850
INTERIM INVOICE
PR CT : PRINCES P. YTH

To: Landscape services as per our Schedule of Services & Fees (doc.

ref. 3609/FP004A) dated 8" July 2016.

Landscape Services:
1. Baseline Assessment — remaining balance £ 900.00
6. Attendance at team meeting, Clvic Centre, Folkestone on 25 £ 280.00

January 2017,
Sub Total: £1,180.00
VAT @ 20%: £ 238.00

~ E1,416.00

AMOUNT DUE:

Payment ehould be made within 30 days of involce date. Any querles must be raised within 10 days of Involce date.
Cheques should be made payable to LLOYD BORE Ltd. Quoting our Involca number on the reverse.
BACS Payments to: Royal Bank of Scotland, Sort Code: 16-15-20. Afc No: 101 071 34. Quoting our Involce Number.

Lloyd Bore Limited. Ragiﬁnnd Office. 30 8t 2esrges Plece, Canterbury. ST1 1UT, England. Reg Na.5393168 VAT Reg No. 862 0148 B8,
diragtor: Jullun bore BA (Hons) M Phil CMLI | assoointe director: puul whatiey BA [Hops) CMLI | haad of soology. cunterbury. David Simith BSu (Hons] PhD MCIEEM
hsad of legy briat lusy hamlus glbsar M3o MIEEM | offics 4, disnd de siredt, kendal, cumbria, LAG 400 | t: 01639 738441 { 8. luoy@iloydbore.oo.uk







Princes Parade

Planning Application Requirements

Tibbalds

(draft: 1/2/2017)

Hybrid Application:

e Leisure Centre — full details submitted.
e Housing, open space and ancillary commercial — outline submission with all

matters reserved except access.

¢ Flood rigk and Drainage
e Geo-Environment

e Landscape and Views

e Socio-economics

e Transport

Application Requirement Responsible

Application form and cerificates Tibbalds

CIL Form Tibbalds

Site location plan (1:2,500) Tibbalds

Existing block plan: showing land uses, | Tibbalds

buildings, access points, landscape and

boundary details (1:2,500)

Topographical survey JC White

Proposed drawings Tibbalds, GT3

Environmental Statement: Peter Radmall (coordination)
e Cultural Heritage e Martin Mckay
* Ecology e Lloyd Bore

¢ Herringtons

e |dom Merebrook
o Lloyd Bore

¢ Tibbalds

e MLM

Planning, Design and Access Statement

Tibbalds with input from GT3 and CBA

Design Code Tibbalds with input from CBA
Transport Assessment MLM
| Lighting Impact Assessment Elementa
Drainage Strategy and Flood Risk Herringtons
Assessment
Ecological Assessment Lioyd Bore

Page1o0f2 5612 App RequirementsMS




Tibbalds

Geo-Environmental Assessment

Idom Merebrook

Landscape and Visual Impact Lloyd Bore
Assessment

Statement of Community Involvement Tibbalds
Arboricultural Survey SDC
Sustainable Development and 77?
Renewable Energy Statement

Servicing and Waste Collection Plan 7?7
Waste Management Plan (construction) { 777
Affordable Housing Statement and Savills

Viability Assessment

Page 20f2 5612 App RequirementsMS




SCHEDULE OF SERVICES
AND FEES

Landscape Architecture Services
Shepway District Council
Princes Parade Leisure Centre
Hythe, Kent

Ref. No. 4116/FP 001
Orig. Date. 2nd February 2017

Originator: PW

LLOYD BORE LTD

33 ST GEORGE'S PLACE
CANTERBURY

KENT, CT1 1UT

Tel: 01227 464340
Fax: 01227 464341

mail@lloydbore.co.uk
www.lloydbore.co.uk




1. PRINCES PARADE LEISURE CENTRE, HYTHE, KENT

11. This document represents our scope of services and fee proposal for Landscape Architecture consultancy
services in relation to the above project.

1.2, Our sarvices are provided In accordance with the terms and conditions set out in this document and its
attachments,

2. SCOPE OF SERVICES

21. We understand the extent of works to be hard and soft landscape design, based on the 'Revised Site Plan'
(draft) 24.01.2017 by GT3 Architects.

2.2. Please note that our fes does not inciude for the detalled design or specification of all below ground
structural and service related elements Including sub bases, foundations, drainage and servicea,

23. The detailed planning application sie boundary for the Leisure Cantre is not ehown on the briefing documents
provided. Based on the Site Plan by GT3, our fee proposal Is based on the extent of our landscape design
work covering the area as follows:

¢ The southem boundary of the realigned road to the south of the Royal Military Canall.

= Up to and Including the green apace to the east of the propoaed building.

s Up to the black dash / dot line to the west of the proposed bullding.

e Up to (but not beyond) the line parallel to the frontage of the propesed buliding (i.e. the design of the
public realm to Princes Parade and the new promenade would be by others. Currently we understand
this to be the remit of the Landscape Architect curmentiy appointed to the wider Princes Parade
redevelopment schema. We would of course llaise with this consultant as and where required to ensure
coordination between achemes,

2.4, The overall scope of servicas included in this fes proposal is detailed below.

DETAILED LANDSCAPE PROPOSALS

Scope of Work

2.5. We will produca a detailed soft landscape scheme showing the location, specias, numbers and densities of
plants,

28. Qur proposals will also show the general extemal landscape layout and arrangement, including the selection of
all external hard surfacing materials, street fumniture and landscape boundary treatments.

27. Cur design remit will not Include lighting, water features, or engineered retalning walls, however we would be
happy to liaise with the design team In relation to these features from the perspactive of landscape and the
overall appearance and functicning of the scheme genarally.

Outputs

» Detalled soft landscape proposal drawing(s), produced using CAD based software and presanted at an
appropriate scale and size.

s Indicative cross saction / details in order to demonstrate the general arrangement / make-up on
landscape slaments such as tree planters and seating (for instance, Architects drawing indicates gablon
tree planters / seating). These will not be for the purposes of construction.

Meetings

¢ We have included an allowance of 2no, design team mesting(s) in Kent / South East In our fee, based on
a meeting fee of £380 plus VAT. Any subsequent design team meetings that ars required and requested
by the cllent would be charged at this rate.

LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION

Scope of Work

28, Wae will produce a landscape specification to accompany the detailed landscape proposal drawing(s). This will

be produced using NBS software (industry standard) and provide specification Information relating to items



such as topsall, grass sseding/turfing, planting and standards of workmanship. It will also provide specification
information relating to the hardworks, street fumiture and boundary features included within the design.

SCHEDULE OF FEES
3.1. Our fee for the provision of the services specified above shall be:
Ref.No.  [item Fee (excl. VAT )
1 |Detaited Landscape Propossts. £7,875.00
2 lindicative cross sections / details. £980.00
3 NBS Soft Landscape Specification. £ 850.00
4 Allowance for 2no. Design Team Meetings (@ £380 / mesting). 780.00
Total £ 10.465.00'
Additional Fee Information
3.2 Invoices shall be submitted at monthly intervals/on complstion of key work stages, or ancther period/date
agresd In advance with the client. Fees quoted are exclusive of VAT which will be added to our involces at the
prevailing rate.
33. This fee quotation is valid for 8 weeks from the date of this Proposal, after which we reserve the right to
amend our fee,
34. The above fea has been based upon being appointed for all elements quoted for. If you wish to confirm an
appointment for a selaction of the items listed above we reserve the right to adjust our fees for each
component accordingly.
Time Charges
3.5, Any additional services requestad by the cllent Including meetings, shall be charged using our standard hourly
charge out rates, or on the basis of a lump sum, agreed in advance with the client. Details of cur standard ime
charges are avallable upon request,
3.6. We wouid not undertake any work for which additional fees would be payable without the client's written
agreement in advance.
Expenses and Disbursements
3.7. We have included In our fee for car mileage and/or public transport for the number of site vistts/meetings
specified above. Should additional site visits/inspactions or meetings be requested by the client, mileage will
be charged at & rate of 55p per mile {plus VAT), calculated from our office to the destination and return.
Simllarly, any additional public transport expansas would ba passed on at cost,
38 Consistent with our environmental policy, all documents and reports will be issued via emall as PDF files to
save oh paper and cllent expanse. Paper copies (if required) will only be Issved on cllent instruction and will
be charged in lne with cur standard printing charges, detells of which are avallable upon reguest.
insurance
38 We shall maintain adequate levels of insurance cover for the period during which we are providing the
services, save that in the case of the Profeasional Indemnity Insurance which we will maintain for a period of 6
years from practical completion of the servicas,
3.10. Details of our Professional Insurances are available on request,
Coliateral Warranties, Novation Agreements, Letters of Rellance
3.11. Please note that the above fee does not allow for any costs associated with agreeing to or entering into any
third party Collateral Warranties or Novation Agreements or providing Letters of Rellance, that may become
required as part of the on-going development of this project.
312, Where we are requested to enter into such agreements, this will be at our sole discretion, and will be in

accordance with clause 24, 47 and 48 of the Terms and Conditions which accompany this fee proposal.

Page 2 of 8



3.13. All direct or Indirect costs Incurred by us In sntering into such agreements, including the value of any time
spent, would be passed on to the client and Invoiced as an expense.

CDM REGULATIONS 2015
3.14. Design servicas pravided to you under the tarms of our appointment will be subject to compllance with the
CDM Regulations. 2015,

3.16. We are required to make you awars that you will have duties as the ‘Client’ in regard to the regulations. Details
of your duties can be obtalned from the HSE (Health and Safety Executive) and from the CDM Regulations
2015.

3.18. In particular, as client, you must make sultable amangements for managing a project, so that health, safety and
welfare is adequately secured by;

e Assembling a project teaam
¢ Appointment of Principal Designar and Principal Contractor.

* Maintain and Review the management arangements to ensure that roles and responsibilities are clearly
defined and thet adequate resources and time are allocated.

« Ensure that a Construction Phase Plan Is prepared before the construction phase begins,
¢ Ensure that a Health and Safety flle Is prepared for projects that involve more than one coniractor.

3.17. Where a construction project must be notified, the cllent must submit a notice in writing to the relevant
enforcing authority (HSE, Office of Rall Regulation (ORR) or Office for Nuclaar Regulation (ONR)

3.16. The client must submit the nolice as soon as practicable before the construction phase begins. In practice, the
cllent may request somsone sise do this on their behalf.

Page 3 of 8



MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS SECTION IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE OWNER/DIRECTOR/PARTNER OF THE COMPANY {OR
INDIVIDUAL PERSON) AUTHORISED AND RESPONSIBLE FOR SETTLING ALL FEE INVOICES RAISED
BY LLOYD BORE LTD. IN CONNECTION WITH THE PROJECT QUOTED FOR IN THIS AGREEMENT.,

By signing and dating this l'we accapt the fees quoted in the Schedule of Works (Ref: 4116 / FP 001) for Lioyd
Bore Ltd. to undertake the specified work and agree to the terms fisted below,

(Please complete, sign and retum 1 copy of this agreement.)
This Agreement

Is rmade on the day of 20
Between (Cllent)

Name: Signature:

Posltion:

Company:
Address;
Telephone No: Email:
And (The Consultant)

Company Name: Lioyd Bore Ltd.

Narne: Jullan Bore Signature: \jm %\/\e .

Position: Managing Director
NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED
That upon the terms and conditions listed below, save as excepted or varied by the parties hereto in the

Schedule of Services and Fees, hereinafter called the "Schedule’, and subject to any spacial conditions set out
in the Schedule;

1. The Consultant will perform for the Client the services listed In the Schedule in reapect of
Service(s): Landecape Architscture.
Siie: Princes Parade Lelsure Centre, Hythe.

2. The Client will pay the Consultant on demand for the sarvices, fees and expenses indicated In the schedule,

BILLING INFORMATION:
Purchase Order No (if applicable):

Billing Address:

Contact Person:
Telephone No:

Page 4 of 8



TERMS & CONDITIONS

h

@ ;e W

10.

1.

12.

13.

14,

15,

16.

GENERAL

Defined terms used In these terms and conditions shall have the same meaninge ascribed to them In the proposal letter to which
they are attached (Proposal). We means Lloyd Bore and You means the Client fo whom the Proposal is addressed.

The Proposal and ite attachments (including these terms and conditions shall together form the Agreement made between ug (this
Agreement).

This Agreement sets out the entire agresment bstween us In relation to lts subject matter,

In the event of a conflict befween these terms and conditions and the Proposal, theee terma and conditions shall prevall.

This Agresmant shall commence on the date of the Proposal er the date of commencement of the Services, whichever Is the earlier.

The application of these conditions shall be governed by the laws of England and Wales and the parties shall submt to the exclusive
Jurigdiction of the courts of England and Waies.

The Services shall Include any Additional Services that are agreed In accordance with clause 14.

OBLIGATIONS

We will use reasonable sidll, care and diligence, ordinarily exerclsed by quallfied professionals of a similar slze undertaking work
under similar circumstances when performing the Services or Additional Services.

You are required to provide us with such information and make such decisions as are necessary for proper performance of the
agreed Service.

Notwithstanding any contrary provision In this Agreement, the standard of cere set out In clause B shall apply to the whole of the
Services and we shall not be under any filness for purpess cbligation In relatlon to the Services.

Our obligation to maintain the Insurances et out in the Proposal Is subject to its avallabllity at commaerclally reasonable rates and
on commorclally reasonable terms.

Nothing In this agreement shall be deemed to limit our right to bring & claim for contributory negligence or an Indemnity against you
or any third party.
VARIATIONS / MODIFICATIONS

The Fee Is based on the programme, scope of work and information made avallable at time of tendering. You acknowledge that
the Fee Is based upon the assumptions and excluslons set out in this Agreement.

We will use reasonable sndeavours to comply with a request to carry out any Additional Services and, on acceptance of an
Instructfon to carry out any Addltional Service we will submit a revised Proposal, Including any additional fees, for approval.

Wea retain the right 1o revise the conditions of our appointment (including the fee) due to changing circumstances resulting from
unforeseen factors or matters beyond our control at the date of appolntment. Including changes to the scope of services requested
or changes to the design proposals following prior approval by you.

EXCLUSIONS

Unless otherwisa expreesly stated within the Proposal, no allowance has been made for:

preparation of material for, attandance at meetings, or time gpent Halsing with, any third party consultees;

ra-design work arlaing from consultation with third partiee prior to submigsion of planning applications;

preparation of material or attendance at meeiings for marketing purposes;

preparation, review or submisslon of, tenderstender materals, applications for planning permission and assoclated fees;
co-ordinetion or management of other members of the Project team;

any services required as a result of value engineering;

work in relation to an Ecohomes, Code for Sustainable Homes and/or BREEAM assessment;

preparation, review or submisslon of an Environmental Statement;

preparation of Temporary works or treatment Drawings, As Built/Record Drawings, Malntenance and Management Plans;
input Into and review of operation and maintenance manuals;

co-ordination of below ground service covers with paving design;

production of physical and computer models;

llalson with artiste and Inputformulation of public art strategy:

the detallad/technical design In respect of above and below ground drainage, earth modeliing and structural design
gng::::lpg. roof slabs, sub-bases, foolings, haunchings, road and paths, retaining elements, walls and fixings and foundation
providing setting out Informatlon relating to highways or bulldings.

p. the detalledAechnical design of all extenal lighting and assoclated mechanical and elecirical systems, water features,
Imgatlon systems, waterproofing and related engineering works;

q. providing advice or services in connection with the presencelrisk of contamination/poliution by harmful substances and/or
notifiable flera and fauna under the Wildiife and Countryside Act 1981;

performing site inspection, monkering or checking dutles.

the detalled design of, and/or for Inspecting/supervising work carrled out on, sporis pliches and play equipment.
providing and checking bills of quantity or cost estimates In relation to our deslign.

agsuming CDM Co-ordinator responsiblilties; and/or

topographlcal survey and detalled/structural arboriculiural Inspections.
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17.
18.
18,
20.

21,

22,

23.

24,

25,

27,

CONSULTANTS / THIRD PARTY INFORMATION

Consultants may bs appolnted by slther party subject to acceptance by each party

We will not sub-centract any part of the commission without your consent and formal agreement on the divislon of responsiblilty.
We will not be held llable for the work of other Consultant’s appointed under clause 17.

We will not be held liable for the execution and performance of work undertaken by a specialist contractor, sub-contracior or suppller
employed by the Cllent.

When suppliad with digltal information (including survey drawings) on which we are to base our work, we assume that all
permisslons have been sought by you and granted by the originater for us to usa the Information, prior to recelving It. Unless
specified otherwige within the Proposal, such Information should be provided In Auto-CAD format or In such other format which we
reasonably requesf,

The Fee is based on us recelving accurate and usesble base plan Information to work on from other consultants. The Fee does
not include for ime cleaning up and formatting base plans for use, before we can commence work. In thess Instances we will use
reasonable endeavours {o elther retumn the base plan to the suppller to have it proparly formatted, or charge an additional fee (on
a time spent basis) to format It ourselves. We will advise you In writing should this situation arise.

You (or others on your behalf) will provide us (at your cost) with the following Information if reascnably requasted:
a Existing site Informatiorvplans Including a detalled site topographical survey(s), detalling;

L the location, layout and levels, of all existing bulldings/siructures and areas of hard standings,

fl. the location of underground services

Land ownership details;

Tree survey(s) and method statements (Including works In root protection zones);

Site investigation, Contamination, Archaeclogical, Soll Analysis, Water and dralnege survey(s)y/ reporl(s)

Historic ecologlcal survey(s);

Footfall report(s); and

Proposed site Information/plans Inckiding a datalled layout showing;

l. the location, layout and levels, of all proposed bulidings/structures and areas of hard atandings,

I the location of proposed underground services

NOVATION
We shall not be obliged to enter Into a novation agreement in ralation to the provision of the Services unless we have speclfically

agreed to do 8o in the Proposal. Any novation agreement which we may at our sole discretion agree to provide shall be In & form
acceptable to us and shall be subject to payment of a reasonable fos.

COPYRIGHT / CONFIDENTIALITY
The following clause is consldered on to apply once all fees due have been submitted or pald.

The copyright in all plans, drawings, specifications, calculations, schedules, reports, softwara (whather or not computer generated)
and other work preparad by or on behalf of the Consultant In relation to the Project and all amendmentis and additions to the same
whether now or hereafter ai any time in existence and any works, designs or inventions of the Consuftant Incorporated or referred
fo in them (fogether reforred to as "Copyright Material"} shall rermain vested in the Consuliant.

The Consultant hereby grents to the Client and the Beneficiery an royalty-free nonexclusive Hcence fo use in perpetuity end
repraduce any Copyright Material for el purposes relating fo the Project Including, without limitation, the construction, completion,
reconstrustion, modification, extension, afteration, refurbishment, repelr, maintenancs, letting, promotion, advartisement or use of
the Project, but such licence shall not include & ficence to reproduce the designs contained in any Copyright Materis! for any
extenslion of the Project.

The Consuftent shail not be llable for the consequences of any use by the Beneficlary or any other party of any Copyright Material
for any purpose other than that for which it was prepared or provided”.

Each party agrees to kesp confidentlal any confidentlal Information disclosed to It by the other in the course of providing the Services
(save for Information which may be (j) disclosed 1o & party's professional advizers, (il) In the public domaln or (lil) required by law o
be disclosed).

FEE & APPLICATIONS FOR PAYMENYS
You shall pay us the fees and expenses detailed In the Proposal (Fee) in accordance with the provisions set out below:
a.  The Fee shall be exclusive of VAT, unless otherwise stated,
b. Invoices shall be submitied in line with the payment schedule as detalled in the Proposal.
c. The date on which an invoice Is aubmitted by us pursuant to 27.b shall be the Due Date.
d.

Not more than 5 days after Due Date, you shall issue us with a Payment Notice, setting out the sum consldered by you,
together with the basls of the calculation of thoze sums, to be due to us and this sum ahall be the Notified Sum,

e, If you fail to |ssue a Payment Notice within the perlod spacified In 27.d above, we may iseue you will 2 Default Payment
Notice and this sum shall be deemed the Notified Sum (In Default)

f. The Final Date for Payment of the Notifled Sum shall ba 30 days from the Due Date unless Pay Less Notice, containing
the amount 1o be deducted togsther with the basls on which that calculation Is made, Is Issued by you at least 10 deys prior
1o the Final Date for Payment.

g.  Ifyoulissue a Pay Less Notice relating to part of the Notifled Sums or Notified Sums (in Default), you must pay any remaining
sums by the Final Date for Payment.

h.  Where we have lssued a Default Payment Notice pursuant to cleuse 27.e, the Final Date for Payment of the Notified Sum
(In Default) shall be extended from the date established under clause 27.f by the number of days that elapsed between the
final date by which you should have issued a Payment Notice and the date on which we issued a Default Payment Notice.

I. Our fees and expenses Incured In relation to variations/changes or additional services (clause 14) shall be paid, in
accordance with the payment schedule as detailed In the Proposal.
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28,

28,

30.

.

a2,

33,

35.

38,

37.

3B.

39.

40,

41,

42,

43,

45,

48,

47.

48,

49,

i Involces remaining unpald afler the Final Date for Payment shall bear interest at the applicable statutory rate of 8% above
the Bank of England base rate from the date the debi becomes overdue, In accordance with the Late Payment of
Commerclal Debts (Interest) Act 1988,

k. In the event of non-payment by you of any amount due and payable under this Agreement 7 (seven) calendar days after
written reminder from us or 7 days after the Final Date for Payment, we may forthwith terminate this Agrasment (or at our
optlon, the appointment under It only) or suspend the provision of the Services, In which case clause 31 will apply.

l. VAT tax reconciliation invoice will be issued on receipt of payment,

m.  When paying by electronic transfer (BACS) please snsure we recslve a remittance advica,

We will assume, unless advised otherwise, that our inveice(s) will be made out to the person/company who has signed the
Memorandum of Appointment.

Any hourly rates quoted within the Proposal are subject to periedic review. We ressrve the right to amend thess rates subjact to
providing 14 days’ notice of our Intention o do se.

SUSPENSION / TERMINATION

Wb shall be entiiied te suspend performance of the Services, in whole or In part, in the event that you fail to make payment in
accordance with clause 27.

Wa shall have no liabllity for any failure to provide the Services In accordanca with this Agreement (including the Programme) as
reeult of any delay er default by you or & third party.

We ghall give notice in writing to you of any situation arlsing from force majeure which makes It Impractica] to carry out any of the
Services and agree with you a sultable course of action.

If the Programme |s delayed by more than 3 months, either party will have the right to suspand their performance of the Services
or their obligetions under this Agreement by providing not less than 7 days written notice to this effect on the other party.
Following the netica In accordance with clause 30, if no additional instruction to proceed has been recelved within 3 months this
Agreement shall be treated as terminated.

In the event of the fallure by either party to comply with any material obligations under this Agrasment, the non-breaching party may
upon not less than 21 days’ notice In writing to the breaching party terminate the Appointment and/or this Agresment.

Any termination of the Appolntment and/or this Agreement shall not prejudice or effect the accrued rights or claims of efther parly
fo this Agreement.

Upon termination of this Agreement (or, the appolntment under It only) or the guspension of the provision of the Services, you will
pay our fees and other cosis and expenses accruad In providing the Services up untll the date of termination or suspension, plus

any reasonable termination charges which shall include, without limitation, costs of personnel or equipment, rescheduling or
reassignment, Interest, costs of collection and reasonable legal fees and alt other costs related 1o the termination or suspension.

The parlles’ right to bring a clalm for unpald fees, loss, damage or any other clalm arising out of or In connection with this Agreement
shall not be diminished by termination or suspension pursuant to clauses 30 and 34.

DISPUTES

Any dispute or difference arising out of this Agreement may be referrad to adjudication by a person to be agreed upon between us
or, falling agreement, & peraon nominated by the President for tha time being of the Landscape Institute upon application by either
party.

LIABILITY

Notwithstanding eny other provision In this Agreement, our total lfabllity under or In connection with thia Agreement (and any other
agreements entered Into pursuant to It or In connectlon with K, other than for death, personal injury or fraud), whether In contract,
tort, breach of statutory duty or otherwise shall not exceed the aggregate sum of £1m.

Subjact to any other limitation hereln but notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained In this Agreement, such Rabllity of the
Consultant for any clalm or ¢laims shall be further limited to such sum as It would be |ust and aquitable for the Consultant to pay
having regards to the extent of his responsiblity for the loss or damage suffered as a result of the occumence or serles of
occurrences In question,

Any and all clalms against us under or in connection with this Agreement must be made before the expiry of the 8 year perdod
Immediately following substartial completion of the Services or such shorter perlod as may be prescribad by law,

Without prejudice to any other exclusion or limitation of Fabllity, damages, loss, expense or cosis our liability for any claim or claims
under this Agreement shall be further limied to such sum as It would be just and equitable for us to pay having regard to the extent
of our responsibllity for the loss or damage giving rise to such clalm or clalms,

Unless expressly stated to the contrary no provision of this Agreement Is intended to or creates any right or beneflt enforceable
against the partles to the Agreement under the Contracts (Rights of Third Partles) Act 1890 or otherwisa.

The Cllent's entire rights and benefits under this Agreesment may only be assigned with the congent of the Consultant and on two
occasions only (references to the Client Include its permitted assignees).

Wa will have no liability for any unforeseen root Impact, tree removal, settlemsnt or heave as a result of the proviglon of the Servicss.

COLLATERAL WARANTIES

Unless we have specifically agreed to provide coliateral warranties to third parties In connection with the Project In the Proposal,
we will not be under any obligation to do so. Any colfateral warranties which we may at our sole discretion agree to provide shell
be in a form acceptable to us, to beneficlaries approved by us and shall be subject to payment of a reasonable fee.

Any collateral warranty that we provide for the benefit of a Purchaeer or Tenant will be limited to the Firet Purchaser and/or the First
Tenant and the form any warranty will be subject to prior agreement.
ECOLOGY DATA

For any Ecology related services we provide, it s the policy of Lloyd Bore Ltd to submit any racords resulfing from survey work to
the appropriate County Blological Records Centre, uniess specifically requested by the Cllent not to do so,
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50.

61.

52,

SITE SAFETY

We will assume, unless advised otherwise, that there are no exceptional health & safety lssues requiring specific appropriate
precautions, such as presence of asbesfos, ground contamination requiring spacific protective measures, struciures which are not
safe 1o enter, unprotected sides, wall openings, and floor holes and simliar. Our fee proposal does not Include for the cost of
provisions necessary to address specific appropriate precautions and we shall Incur no liabikty for any loss, damage or otherwise
arising out of or in connection with any health and safaty Issuas of which we were not expressly made aware,

You sre required to provide us with all health and safety informatlon relating to the site to prior {o the commencement of the Servicas
and also, as soon as practicable after recsipt of any naw Information related to health and safety lssues. We shall have regard for
health end safety issues that arlse however we shall incur no llabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or In connection with any
Lssuen that may erise except where such loss or damage arises out of any act or omission to comply with an absolute statutory

uty.

PLANNING PERMISSION

Please nota that we shall exercise reasenabie skill and care 1o address successfully the relevant Landscape/Ecology Conditions
attached to a planning permission however na liability Is accepted for; the decislon to approve or reject a scheme, which resides
with the local planning authority.
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and Intendaed only for the named addresseas. If you have recelved It In
error, please advise the sencer immediately by return emall and then dslete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
franamission, or misuse or wrongful disciosure of Informetion containad In it, Is stricly prohiblted. Shepway District Council cannot sccept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender's own and not expressly mads on behalf of the councli.

All emall to and from the councll may be monitored In accordance with the council’s policies.

Andy Jarrett

Head of Strategic Development Projects

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent CT20 2QY

E: andy.jarett@shepway.gov.uk
M: 07713081278

W: www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

The contants and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidentlal and Intended only for the named addressees. if you have recelved It In
error, please advise the sender immediately by return emall and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Information contained in It, I sirictly prohibitad, Shepway District Council cannot accept
lisbility for any statements made which are cisarly the sender's own and not expressly made an behalf of the councll.

All emall to and from the councll may be monktored In accordance with the council’s pelicles.



Wignall, Peter _

From: Jarrett, Andy [Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 12:51

To: 'Paul Whatley'

Ce: David Parry

Subject: Recreation Centre Landscape Design Princes PArade Hythe

Attachments: 5612 4 2 Masterplan 27 01 17 lllustrative layout.pdf; ARC 3D.DOCX; ARC first floor.docx;

ARC ground floor.docx; ARC site plan.doex

Dear Paul

You are familiar with the proposal to redevelop Princes Parade, Hythe for mixed use Iincluding the construction of a
replacement recreation centre. The project architects GT3 have progressed well in preparing the design for the
centre and it is now important to support the project by preparing a landscape scheme for the centre and its
immediate environs including the car park.

| attach for your information:

e A proposed masterplan of the site as a whole (this plan has been produced by Tibbalds, they are supported
by Chris Blanford Associates who are advising on the landscaping of the site as a whole).
The current proposed layout of the Recreation Centre.
Floorplans for the Recreatlon Centre
A perspective drawing of the Recreation Centre.

A landscape scheme including drawings to a level of detail appropriate to support a full application is required. | am
anticipating Cabinet to approve my request to submit the application at their meeting of 7% January. If that is agreed
then | aim to submit a planning application at the end of March.

If you are interested in assisting can you please provide me with a fee proposal asap or before the end of this week
at the latest. Please call me If you require any further information.

Kind Regards

Andy

Andy Jarrett

Head of Strategic Development Projects

Shapway District Councli
Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent CT20 2QY

E: andv jareit@shepway.gov.uk
M: 07713081278
W: www.shepway.qgov.uk

and Facebook

&

Follow us on Twi

CUSTOMER
EXCELLENCE

SERVICE




ngnall‘ Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 12:565

To: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Julian Bere

Subject: RE: Recreation Centre Landscape Design Princes PArade Hythe
Attachments: image001.jpg

REFERENCE EML-OUT/9299/20170130-125341-703
Hi Andy,
We'd be delighted to quote for these works, thank you.

Could you confirm please if you require only soft landscape design, or the specification of hard surface finishes as
well?

Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

i.loyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 20186.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, Londen, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.couk | E: paul.whatiov@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitterl

From: AndyJarrett@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 12:51

To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>

Cc: DParry@savills.com

Subject: Recreation Centre Landscape Design Princes PArade Hythe

Dear Paul

You are familiar with the proposal to redevelop Princes Parade, Hythe for mixed use including the construction of a
replacement recreation centre. The project architects GT3 have progressed well in preparing the design for the
centre and it Is now important to support the project by preparing a landscape scheme for the centre and its
immediate environs including the car park.



| attach for your information:

e A proposed masterplan of the site as a whole (this plan has been produced by Tibbalds, they are supported
by Chris Blanford Assaciates who are advising on the landscaping of the site as a whole).
The current proposed layout of the Recreation Centre.
Floorplans for the Recreation Centre
A perspective drawing of the Recreation Centre.

A landscape scheme including drawings to a level of detail appropriate to support a full application is required. | am
anticipating Cabinet to approve my request to submit the application at their meeting of 7" January. If that is agreed
then | aim to submit a planning application at the end of March.

If you are Interested in assisting can you please provide me with a fee proposal asap or before the end of this week
at the latest. Please call me if you require any further information.

Kind Regards
Andy

Andy Jarrett

Head of Strategic Development Projects

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent CT20 2QY

E: andy.jameti@shepway.gov.uk
M: 07713081278

W: www.shepway.gov.uk

2

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

CUSTOMER
EXCELLENCE

SERVICE

The contents and any attachments of thls e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addressess. If you have recelved It In
error, please advise the sender Inmediately by return emall and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of infformation contained in It, Is strictly prohibitad. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All small to and from the councll may bs monitored In accordance with the council's policles.

Andy Jarrett

Head of Strategic Development Projects

Shepway District Councll

Clvic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent CT20 2QY

E: andy.jarrett@shepway.qov.uk
M: 07713081278

W: www.shepway.qov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebogk
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CUSTOMER
EXCELLENCE
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SERVICE

The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidential and intended only for the named addressses. if you have recaived It In
error, please advise the sender iImmediately by return emadl and then delets It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful discicsure of Information contained In It, is stricfly prohibited. Shepway District Councll cannot accept
liabllity for any statements made which are clearly the ssndar's own and not sxpressly made on behalf of the council.

All amall to and from the council may be monitorsd In accordance with the council's poficies.
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The contents and any attachments of this e-mall message are confidentlal and intended anly for the named addressees. If you have recsived It In
efror, please advise the sender Immediately by return emall and then deiste It from your system. Any unautharised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of Informaticn contained In It, Is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot accept
llebility for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the council may bs monlitored In accordance with the council’s policies.






ngnall‘ Peter

From: Jarrett, Andy [Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 12:57

To: 'Paul Whatley'

8ubject: RE: Recreation Centre Landscape Design Princes PArade Hythe
Attachments: image001.jpg

Hi Paul

Both please.

Thanks

Andy

Andy Jarrett

Head of Strategic Development Projects

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent CT20 2QY
E: andy.jarreft@shepway.gov.uk

M: 07713081278

W: www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

The contents and any attachments of this e-mail measage are confidential and Intended only for the named addressees. If you have received It In
error, pleass advise the sender immediately by return small and then delete It from your system. Any unauthorised distribution or copying of this
transmission, or misuse or wrongful disclosure of information contained In I, is strictly prohibited. Shepway District Council cannot accept
liabliity for any statements made which are clearly the sender’s own and not expressly mads on behalf of the council.

All emall to and from the councll may bes monltored In accordance with the councll's policies.

From: Paul Whatley [mallto:paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 12:55

To: Jarrett, Andy

Cc: Jullan Bore

Subject: RE: Recreation Centre Landscape Deslgn Princes PArade Hythe

REFERENCE EML-OUT/9909/20170130-125341-703
Hi Andy,

We'd be delighted to quote for these works, thank you.



Could you confirm please if you require only soft landscape design, or the specification of hard surface finishes as
well?

Many thanks,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lloyd Bore Ltd, 20 YEARS 1996 — 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T: 02075 822 363

www llovdbore.co.uk | E: paul.whatiev@lloydbore.co.uk | M: 07471036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Fell n rl

B

From: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk [mailto:Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 12:51
To: Paul Whatley <paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk>

Cc: DParry@savills.com
Subject: Recreation Centre Landscape Design Princes PArade Hythe

Dear Paul

You are familiar with the proposal to redevelop Princes Parade, Hythe for mixed use including the construction of a
replacement recreation centre. The project architects GT3 have progressed well in preparing the design for the
centre and it Is now important to support the project by preparing a landscape scheme for the centre and its
immediate environs including the car park.

| attach for your information:

* A proposed masterplan of the site as a whole (this plan has been produced by Tibbalds, they are supported
by Chris Blanford Associates who are advising on the landscaping of the site as a whole).
The current proposed layout of the Recreation Centre.
Floorplans for the Recreation Centre
A perspective drawing of the Recreation Centre.

A landscape scheme including drawings to a level of detail appropriate to support a full application is required. | am
anticipating Cabinet to approve my request to submit the application at their meeting of 7" January. If that is agreed
then | aim to submit a planning application at the end of March.

If you are interested In assisting can you please provide me with a fee proposal asap or before the end of this week
at the latest. Please cali me if you require any further Information.

2



WignaII! Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 13:55
To: Sephton, David; 'David Ellis'; 'Simon Maiden-Brooks'; 'mwillson@peterbrett.com"; 'Nathan

Dellow’; 'jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com’; 'Robert Glavin'; 'pporter@cbastudios.com’;
‘mgowdridge@gt3architects.com’; 'Samuel Durham"; julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk’;
'martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk’; ‘ctslasioti@gt3architects.com’; Pinkham, Laura;
ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Peter Radmall'; 'Paul Whatley’;
'matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk’; 'Sue Rowlands'; 'adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk’;
‘claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk’; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan; Smith, Sarah;
Blaszkowicz, Andy

Subject: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Please see link below to the Shepway District Council Cabinet meeting on 7 February 2016
where the Princes Parade project will be considered.

http://www.shepway.qov.uk/modemgov/ielistDocuments.aspx?Cld=142&MId=4313

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

“The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”






Wignall= Peter

From: Peter Radmall [firbank@callnetuk.com]

Sent: 30 January 2017 15:10

To: Jonathan Rodger; martin; Samuel Durham; Nathan Dellow; Simon Maiden-Brooks; Robert
Glavin; Pau! Whatley; Jullan Bore; lan Segre

Ce: Matt Shillito; Claire Perrott: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk;
Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk: Chrysanthi Tslasioti

Subject: Princes Parade EIA Programme

Attachments: PrincesParadeDraﬂESprogrammeForFeb+Mar.docx

Dear All,

Further to our team meeting last Wednesday, | set out a provisional programme for completion of the EIA for an end
March submission. Like all programmes, it is probably already out-of-date, but [ thought It useful to focus minds on
the various deliverables and the relationship between them. | haven't taken account of any further consultation
requirements (the need to consult with the EA on ground-floor uses was ralised, for example), since I'm not sure of
what influence they may have. I'd be grateful if anyone could shout If they spot any major omissions or concerns In
terms of meeting the deadlines.

Regards,
Peter

Peter Radmall Assoclates
environmental planning and assessment
Firbank, Ashdown Road

Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5BW

Tel: 01342 822278

E-mall: ﬁrbanl;@gllnemk.gom






From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lioydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 30 January 2017 15:26

To: Peter Radmall

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: EIA Programme (LVIA)...

REFERENCE EML-QUT/3609/20170130-152011-687
Peter,
Thanks for the email and programme.

I thought | would reply to you in the first instance, rather than copying in everyone.

eeting had completion of

| haven’t send Dave Shore’s revised Programme, but the one that was tabled at the m

Masterplan and Parameter Plans for end of w/c20th Feb.

For our LVIA work, we will need 1-2 weeks to complete the CGls, following receipt of the completed Masterplan,
Parameter Plan (and Architects 3D.models). We will then need 2 weeks to complete our Assessment for the ES

following completion of the CGls.

I hope this Is of use in clarifying our intended timescales for landscape, my colleague Sam will reply direct In respect

of ecology timescales.
Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley A (Hons) cMLI

Associate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1966 - 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT11UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.loydbore.couk | E: paul.whatiev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committad to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

i T

Il

From: Peter Radmall [mallto:firbank@callnetuk.com]

Sent: 30 January 2017 15:10



To: Jonathan Rodger <jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com>; martin <martin@®mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk>; Samuel Durham
<samuel.durham@llovdbore.co.uk>; Nathan Dellow <ndellow@®merebrook.co.uk>; Simon Maiden-Brooks
<simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk>; Robert Glavin <rglavin@merebrook.co.uk>; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>; Jullan Bore <julian.bore@®Hloydbore.co.uk>; lan Segre
<ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com>

Cc: Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>; Claire Perrott <claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk>;
Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Chrysanthi Tsiasloti <christiet@gt3architects.com>

Subject: Princes Parade EIA Programme

Dear All,

Further to our team meeting last Wednesday, | set out a provisional programme for completion of the EIA for an end
March submission. Like all programmes, it is probably already out-of-date, but | thought it useful to focus minds on
the varlous deliverables and the relationship between them. | haven't taken account of any further consultation
requirements (the need to consult with the EA on ground-floor uses was ralsed, for example), since I'm not sure of
what influence they may have. I'd be grateful if anyone could shout if they spot any major omissions or concerns in
terms of meeting the deadlines.

Regards,
Peter

Peter Radmall Associates
environmental planning and assessment
Firbank, Ashdown Road

Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5BW

Tel: 01342 822278

E-mall: firbank{@callnetuk.com



Wlanall. Peter —

From: Peter Radmali [firbank@calinetuk.com]

Sent: 30 January 2017 15:55

To: Paul Whatley

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Matt Shillito; Claire Perrott: Chrysanthi Tsiasloti
Subject: Re: Princes Parade, Hythe: EIA Programme {LVIA)...

Thanks, Paul. 2 weeks for CGls + 2 weeks for assessment = 4 weeks from 20th Feb = 20th March. And Martin then
needs to see your assessment In order to complete his assessment of heritage setting. This isn't going to work.
Matt/Claire/Christie, can we bring forward the design fix needed for the CGls (i.6. massing for the outline scheme +
external appearance of the ARC)?

Regards,

Peter
—- Original Message —

From: Paul Whatley
To: Peter all

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov,uk
Sent: Monday, January 30, 2017 3:25 PM
Subject: Princes Parade, Hythe: EIA Programme (LVIA)}...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170130-152011-687

Peter,

Thanks for the email and programme.

| thought | would reply to you in the first instance, rather than copying in everyone.

) haven’t send Dave Shore’s revised Programme, but the one that was tabled at the meeting had completion of
Masterplan and Parameter Plans for end of w/c20th Feb.

For our LVIA work, we will need 1-2 weeks to complete the CGls, following receipt of the completed Masterplan,
Parameter Plan (and Architects 3D models). We will then need 2 weeks to complete our Assessment for the ES
following completion of the CGis.

I hope this Is of use in clarifying our intended timescales for landscape, my colleague Sam will reply direct in respect
of ecology timescales.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect




Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1966 — 2016.
33 St. Georpe's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 68DX | T: 02075 822 363

www llovdbore.couk | E: paylwhatiev@liovdborg.couk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitter!
(]

From: Peter Radmall [mailto:firbank@callnetuk.com]

Sent: 30 January 2017 15:10

To: Jonathan Rodger <jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com>; martin <martin@mjimckay.wanadoo.co.uk>; Samuel
Durham <samuel.durham®lloydbore.co.uk>; Nathan Dellow <ndeliow@merebrook.co.uk>; Simon Maiden-Brooks
<simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk>; Robert Glavin <rglavin@merebrook.co.uk>; Paul Whatley
<paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk>; Jullan Bore <julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk>; lan Segre

<ian.segre @elementaconsulting.com>

Cc: Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>; Claire Perrott <claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk>;

Dave.Shore @shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Chrysanthi Tsiasloti <christiet@gt3architects.com>

Subject: Princes Parade EIA Programme
Dear All,

Further to our team meeting last Wednesday, | set out a provisional programme for completion of the EIA for an end
March submission. Like all programmes, it is probably already out-of-date, but | thought it useful to focus minds on
the various deliverables and the relationship between them. | haven't taken account of any further consultation
requirements (the need to consult with the EA on ground-floor uses was raised, for example), since I'm not sure of
what influence they may have. I'd be grateful if anyone could shout if they spot any major omissions or concerns in
terms of mesting the deadlines.

Regards,
Peter

Peter Radmall Associates
environmental planning and assessment
Firbank, Ashdown Road

Forest Row

East Sussex RH18 5BW

Tel: 01342 822278

E-mail: firbank@callnetuk.com



ngnlll Peter
@lloydbore.co.uk]

From: Pam Beckett [pam.beckett

Sent: 31 January 2017 11:18

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: Invoices@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: INVOICE 8850 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3609_INV_8850.pdf

Importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170131-11 1632-633
Good morning Dave

Please find attached interim invoice for landscape services provided in relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, as detaijed
on the enclosed account.

Thank you.

Pam Beckett

Finance Manager

]

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 19986 - 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1T 1UT | T:01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T:02075 822 363

wwwi.llovdbore,co.uk | E: pam.beckett@liovdbore.co.uk | M:rva

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Mww
Follow Us on Twitter!







WlanllI Peter

From: Matt Shillito [matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk]
Sent: 01 February 2017 16:46
To: Shore, Dave; Sephton, David; David Ellis; Simon Maiden-Brooks; McGowan, Brendan;

mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk: Jonathan Rodger; Smith, Sarah;
Jarrett, Andy; Paul Whatley; rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; thydes@peterbrett.com; Samuel
Durham; martin; ctslasioti@gt3architects.com: lan Segre; Peter Radmall

Cc: Sue Rowlands; Claire Perrott

Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Strategy
Attachments: 56812 App RequirementsMS.docx

Importance: High

Dear All

Please note that following a meeting with Shepway planners this morning we have decided to change the
format of the planning application for Princes Parade. We have decided to revert to a single, hybrid
application covering the whole project, as follows.

» Leisure Centre - full details submitted.
* Housing/open space/ancillary commercial - outline submission with all matters reserved except
access.

We have made this change for a number of reasons, including:

» The need to make a planning argument under the current Local Plan rather than the emerging Local
Plan, which requires us to show that the residential development is needed to fund/enable the leisure
centre (harder to do with separate applications).

* The fact that the road diversion will need to be put in place to enable the leisure centre development
to occur, which makes it difficult to separate the leisure centre parcel from the remainder of the site.

o Therisk that the leisure centre application could be approved and the housing/open space/ancillary
commercial application refused.

*  Greater simplicity for the Shepway planners to review a single application.

I'have attached a revised table of application requirements which reflects this change. I think it will make
your work more straightforward, not least because all of the supporting documents can assess the scheme as
a whole rather than have to split the assessment between the two distinct elements of the project.

If you have any questions about the implications of this change for your work please let me know.

Matt Shillito
Assoclate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

moblle: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

a=mail: shill tibl .CO.

webslte: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisclplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

1



This e-mall transmission is strictly confidentlal and intended solely for the reclplent. it may contaln information which is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the Intended recipient you must not uss, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its
contents.

Whiist all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no liabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the recsipt or use of them.

Please conslder the environment before printing this email.

Piacemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Eslate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 25 Jan 2017, at 18:00, Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk> wrote:

Dear All

Further to this moring’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for
the two planning applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk,
Geo-Environmental and Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission
documents, in addition to them being covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting
Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone document.

If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

¢ Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
¢ Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)
e Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)
o Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)
Matt Shillite
Associate Director

for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

moblle: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121
e-mail: .shlll ibbalds.co,

wabsite: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Pane! 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mall transmisslon Is strictly confidential and intended solely for the reciplent. It may contain Information
which Is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent you must not use,
disclose, disseminate, copy or print Its contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments do
not contaln viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the recelpt or
use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this emaill.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTP! Awards for Flanning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneralion

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter

2



Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014






ngnallg Peter

From: Paul Whatiey [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 02 February 2017 12:46

To: Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parade Leisure Centre: Landscape Design Fee Proposal...
Attachments: 4116_FP_001-Fee Proposal_Landscape.pdf

REFERENCE EML-OUT/4116/D1/20170202-124301-998

Dear Andy,

Please find attached our fee proposal for landscape design services to the above project.

| do hope this meets with your approval and If so, would be grateful to receive your confirmation.
Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any queries, or require further information.

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Associate Director / Landscape Architect

(=]

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1886 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
56 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: paulwhatiev@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feadback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Eollow Us on Twitter!







WignallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave

Sent: 07 March 2017 09:52

To: information.officer

Cc: Jarrett, Andy; Wignall, Peter; Smith, Sarah; Thomas, Eric: Neville, Rachel

Subject: RE: EIR Request - Communications with Lioyd Bore on Princes Parade, Hythe -
LS-004314-AN

Attachments: 3609_FP_004A-fee proposal_land.pdf; LVIA - Memorandum of Agreement August
2016.pdf; 3608_FN_001-Planning Team Note - Ecological Considerations.pdf

Importance: High

Ayse

Steve Makin has pulled together a number of e-mails within the information directory under the
name lioydboreprinces (a number of the e-mails appear to have been included twice). These
include copies sent to third parties. The request is for correspondence between Lioyd Bore and
Shepway District Council so only those sent by the following should be included -

David Smith
Andy Jarrett
John Young
Julian Bore
Pam Beckett
Paul Whatley
Samuel Durham
Dave Shore
Sarah Smith
Lucy Vidler
Brendan McGowan

| also attach a fee proposal and MOI for the Landscape and Visual Impact Assessment and a
Planning Team Note on ecological considerations that were exchanged between SDC and Lloyd
Bore during the period specified in the request.

The e-malls listed below from Paul Whatley contain draft/preliminary versions of the Landscape
and Visual Impact Assessment, the final version of which will be included with the planning
application :-

1st February 2016 - 12.08
29th November 2016 - 8.26
11th November 2016 - 11.15
8th August 2016 - 16.56

2nd November 2016 - 14.33

| suggest these be withheld for the reason set out below :-

Lloyd Bore Limited are preparing a Landscape and Visual Impact Assessment (LVIA) that will be
included as part of the Environmental Statement, to be submitted with the planning application for
the Princes Parade site. Regulation 12 (4) (d) Drafts/incomplete/unfinished documents/data
applies as this will protect work in progress by delaying disclosure until the LVIA is finalised. This
will allow ongoing work and discussions to be progressed and finalised without interruption and
interference from outside; and provide some protection from having to spend time and resources
explaining or justifying comments and proposals that are not or may never be final.

1



Regards

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk

www.shepway.gov.uk
Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

—-Original Message—---

From: Niazi, Ayse On Behalf Of information.officer

Sent: 15 February 2017 16:29

To: Jarrett, Andy; Wignall, Peter; Smith, Sarah; Shore, Dave

Subject: FW: EIR Request - Communications with Lloyd Bore on Princes Parade, Hythe - LS-
004314-AN

Hi,

We have received the following request. Please could you let us have the information to respond
.We will need full information by 8 March at the latest in order to be able to comply with the
statutory deadline.

Please ensure you leave the subject line in your response. This is to ensure that we have a
reference number to link the reply to. Could you also please address your response to:
information.officer@shepway.gov.uk

In your response could you please estimate to the nearest quarter of an hour how long it has
taken you to retrieve and supply the information

Miss Ayse Niazi

Complaints & Street Naming and numbering officer

Tel: 01303 853437

Fax: 01303 853548

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY
E-mail: information.officer@shepway.gov.uk

Waebsite: www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook



P Please consider the Environment before printing this email

This request is raised under the Environmental Information Regulations conceming the Princes
Parade land owned by Shepway District Council. The EIR are applicable to this site since it is
known to be subject to environmental emissions.

Please provide by email copies of all communications between Lioyd Bore and the Council on
Princes Parade during the period 1 January 2016 to 15 February 2017.

For the avoidance of doubt, please include all requests for reports, information or advice raised by
the Council and all reports and responses made by Lioyd Bore.






Princes Parade

Planning Application Requirements

Tibbalds

(draft: 1/2/2017)

Hybrid Application:

e [eisure Centre — full details submitted.

e Housing, open space and ancillary commerclal — outline submission with all

matters reserved except access.

Application Requirement Responsible
Application form and certificates Tibbalds

CIL Form Tibbalds

Site location plan {1:2,500) Tibbalds
Existing block plan: showing land uses, | Tibbalds
buildings, access points, landscape and

boundary details {1:2,500)

Topographical survey JC White
Proposed drawings Tibbalds, GT3

Environmental Statement:
o Cultural Heritage
*» Ecology
¢ Flood risk and Drainage
* Geo-Environment

Peter Radmall (coordination)
¢ Martin Mckay
¢ Lloyd Bore
¢ Herringtons
¢ |dom Merebrook

¢ Landscape and Views * Lloyd Bore
e Socio-economics e Tibbalds
¢ Transport e MLM
Planning, Design and Access Statement | Tibbalds with input from GT3 and CBA
Design Code Tibbalds with input from CBA
Transport Assessment MLM
| Lighting Impact Assessment Elementa
Drainage Strategy and Flood Risk Herringtons
Assessment
Ecological Assessment Lloyd Bore

Pagelof2 5612 App ReguirementsMS



Tibbalds

Geo-Environmental Assessment

Idom Merebrook

Landscape and Visual impact Lloyd Bore
Assessment

Statement of Community Involvement Tibbalds
Arboricultural Survey SDC
Sustainable Development and 77?7
Renewable Energy Statement

Servicing and Waste Collection Plan 7
Waste Management Plan (construction) | 7?77
Affordable Housing Statement and Savills

Viability Assessment

Page 20f2 5612 App RequirementsMS




Wlﬂnall,mar
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From: Peter Radmall [firbank@callnetuk.com]
Sent: 05 February 2017 12:32
To: Simon Malden-Brooks; Nathan Dellow; Jonathan Rodger; Pauil Whatiey; Samuel Durham;
lan Segre; martin
Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk: Matt Shillito
Subject: Fw; Princes Parade - Planning Appiication Strategy
Attachments: 5612 App RequirementsMS.docx
Importance: High

Dear All,

You should have seen this from Matt last week. As a result, there is no need to distinguish between the ARC and the
outline scheme In the reporting of effects, which should make Iife easier. Get back to me If you have any queries.

Regards,

Peter

—- Original Message —-

From: Matt Shillito

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk ; David. Sephton@shepway.gov.uk ; David Ellis ; Simon Maiden-Brooks ;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.qgov.uk ; mwillson@peterbrett.com ; ndeliow@merebrook.co.uk ; Jonathan Rodger ;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk ; Andy.Jam sh gov.uk ; Paul Whatlev ; ralavin@merebrook.co.uk ;
thydes@peterbrett.com ; Samuel Durham ; martin ; cisiasioti@at3architects.com ; fan Segre ; Peter Radmall

Cc: Sue Rowlands ; Claire Perrott
Sent: Wednesday, February 01, 2017 4:46 PM

Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Strategy
Dear All

Please note that following a meeting with Shepway planners this morning we have decided to change the
format of the planning application for Princes Parade. We have decided to revert to a single, hybrid
application covering the whole project, as follows.

» Leisure Centre - full details submitted.
* Housing/open space/ancillary commercial - outline submission with all matters reserved except

access.
We have made this change for a number of reasons, including:

« The need to make a planning argument under the current Local Plan rather than the emerging Local
Plan, which requires us to show that the residential development is needed to fund/enable the leisure
centre (harder to do with separate applications).

¢ The fact that the road diversion will need to be put in place to enable the leisure centre development
to occur, which makes it difficult to separate the leisure centre parcel from the remainder of the site.

* Therisk that the leisure centre application could be approved and the housing/open space/ancillary
commercial application refused.

* Greater simplicity for the Shepway planners to review a single application.



I have attached a revised table of application requirements which reflects this change. I think it will make
your work more straightforward, not least because all of the supporting documents can assess the scheme as
a whole rather than have to split the assessment between the two distinct elements of the project.

If you have any questions about the implications of this change for your work please let me know.

Matt Shiliito
Assoclate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

mobile: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

e-mail: matt. §hl|||to@tlbbalds co,uk

wabslts: www.tibbal
Address: 19 Maltings Placa. 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appolnted to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018; www.tibbaldsmultidisclplinary.co.uk

This e-mail transmissicn Is strictly confidentlal and Intended solely for the reciplent. It may contain information which Is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print lts
contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no liabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the recelpt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Nelghbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overail Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarfer
Supporter of Archltects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 25 Jan 2017, at 18:00, Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk> wrote:
Dear All

Further to this morning’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for
the two planning applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk,
Geo-Environmental and Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission
documents, in addition to them being covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting
Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone document.

If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)

Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)

Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)

Matt Shillito
Associate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd



meblie; 07488 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

e-mail:

website: www tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3.8

Appolnted to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018; www.tibbaldsmultidiseiplinary.co.uk

This e-mali transmisslon is strictly confidentlal and Intended solely for the reclpient. It may contain information
which Is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use,
disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments do
not contaln viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or In connection with the receipt or
use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this emall.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybaids Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

Dear All

Please note that following a meeting with Shepway planners this morning we have decided to change the
format of the planning application for Princes Parade. We have decided to revert to a single, hybrid
application covering the whole project, as follows.

Leisure Centre - full details submitted.
Housing/open space/ancillary commercial - outline submission with all matters reserved except access.

We have made this change for a number of reasons, including:

The need to make a planning argument under the cutrent Local Plan rather than the emerging Local Plan,
which requires us to show that the residential development is needed to fund/enable the leisure centre
(harder to do with separate applications).

The fact that the road diversion will need to be put in place to enable the leisure centre development to
occur, which makes it difficult to separate the leisure centre parcel from the remainder of the site.

The risk that the leisure centre application could be approved and the housing/open space/ancillary
commercial application refused.

Greater simplicity for the Shepway planners to review a single application.

I'have attached a revised table of application requirements which reflects this change. I think it will make
your work more straightforward, not least because all of the supporting documents can assess the scheme as
a whole rather than have to split the assessment between the two distinct elements of the project.

If you have any questions about the implications of this change for your work please let me know.

Matt Shillito
Associate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd



mobile: 07468 437150

office: 020 7089 2121

e-mail: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk <mailto:matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>
website: www.tibbalds.co.uk <http://www.tibbalds.co.uk/>

Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk
<http://tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk/>

This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contain
information which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient
you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments
do not contain viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the
receipt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

> On 25 Jan 2017, at 18:00, Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk> wrote:

>

> Dear All

=

> Further to this morning’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for the two
planning applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk, Geo-Environmental
and Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission documents, in addition to them being
covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone
document.

-

> If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

=

> Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

>

> Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)

> Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)

> Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)

> Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)

>

> Matt Shillito

> Associate Director

> for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

>

> mobile: 07468 437150

> office: 020 7089 2121

> e-mail: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk <mailto:matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>
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> website: www.tibbalds.co.uk <http://www.tibbalds.co.uk/>

> Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

>

> Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk
<http://tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk/>

>

> This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contain
information which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient
you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

>

> Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and
attachments do not contain viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in
connection with the receipt or use of them.

-2

> Please consider the environment before printing this email.

>

> Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

> RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan

> New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

> New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter

> Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

>

Vv VYV






ngnallI Peter

From: Peter Radmall [firbank@callnetuk.comj

Sent: 05 February 2017 12:32

To: Simon Malden-Brooks; Nathan Dellow; Jonathan Rodger; Paul Whatley, Samuel Durham;
lan Segre; martin

Cc: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Matt Shillito

Subject: Fw: Princes Parade - Planning Application Strategy

Attachments: 5612 App RequirementsMS.docx

Importance: High

Dear All,

You should have seen this from Matt last week. As a result, there is no need to distinguish between the ARC and the
outline scheme In the reporting of effects, which should make life easier. Get back to me if you have any queries.

Regards,
Peter

-——— Original Message —--

From: Matt Shillito

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk ; David.Sephton@shepwayv.gov.uk ; David Ellis ; Simon Maiden-Brooks :
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk ; mwilson@peterbrett.com ; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk ; Jonathan Rodger ;
Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk : Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk ; Paul Whatley ; ralavin@merebrook.co.uk ;
thydes@peterbrett.com ; Samuel Durham ; martin ; ctsiasloti@gt3archi .com ; lan Seqre ; Peter Radmall

Ce: Sue Rowlands ; Claire Perrott
Sent: Wednesday, February 01, 2017 4:46 PM

Subject: Princes Parade - Planning Application Strategy
Dear All

Please note that following a meeting with Shepway planners this moming we have decided to change the
format of the planning application for Princes Parade. We have decided to revert to a single, hybrid
application covering the whole project, as follows.

» Leisure Centre - full details submitted.
» Housing/open space/ancillary commercial - outline submission with all matters reserved except
access.

We have made this change for a number of reasons, including;

» The need to make a planning argument under the current Local Plan rather than the emerging Local
Plan, which requires us to show that the residential development is needed to fund/enable the leisure
centre (harder to do with separate applications).

+ The fact that the road diversion will need to be put in place to enable the leisure centre development
to occur, which makes it difficult to separate the leisure centre parcel from the remainder of the site.

* Therisk that the leisure centre application could be approved and the housing/open space/ancillary
commercial application refused.

*  Greater simplicity for the Shepway planners to review a single application.



I have attached a revised table of application requirements which reflects this change. I think it will make
your work more straightforward, not least because all of the supporting documents can assess the scheme as
a whole rather than have to split the assessment between the two distinct elements of the project.

If you have any questions about the implications of this change for your work please let me know.

Matt Shillito
Assoclate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Deslign Ltd

moblile: 07468 437150
office: 020 7083 2121

e-mail: matt,shillito@tibbalds.co.uk
website: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appolinted to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mail transmisslon Is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contain information which is covered by
legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the Intended reciplent you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or printits
contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the receipt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this emall.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consuitancy of the Year

RTP! Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

Naw London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarier
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 25 Jan 2017, at 18:00, Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@fibbalds.co.uk> wrote:

Dear All

Further to this morning’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for
the two planning applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk,
Geo-Environmental and Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission

documents, in addition to them being covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting
Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone document,

If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

o Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)
o Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)
« Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)
» Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)
Matt Shlllito
Associate Director

for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd



mobile: 07468 437150
office: 020 7089 2121
e-mall: matt shillito@tibbalds.co.uk

website: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mall transmigsion is strictly confidential and Intended solely for the recipient. It may contain information
which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not uss,
dlsclose, disseminate, copy or print Its contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments do
not contain viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the recelpt or
use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTP| Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Nelghbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regensration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Falrcharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

Dear All

Please note that following a meeting with Shepway planners this morning we have decided to change the
format of the planning application for Princes Parade. We have decided to revert to a single, hybrid
application covering the whole project, as follows.

Leisure Centre - full details submitted.
Housing/open space/ancillary commercial - outline submission with all matters reserved except access.

We have made this change for a number of reasons, including;

The need to make a planning argument under the current Local Plan rather than the emerging Local Plan,
which requires us to show that the residential development is needed to fund/enable the leisure centre
(harder to do with separate applications).

The fact that the road diversion will need to be put in place to enable the leisure centre development to
occur, which makes it difficult to separate the leisure centre parcel from the remainder of the site.

The risk that the leisure centre application could be approved and the housing/open space/ancillary
commercial application refused.

Greater simplicity for the Shepway planners to review a single application.

I have attached a revised table of application requirements which reflects this change. I think it will make
your work more straightforward, not least because all of the supporting documents can assess the scheme as
a whole rather than have to split the assessment between the two distinct elements of the project.

If you have any questions about the implications of this change for your work please let me know.

Matt Shillito
Associate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd



mobile; 07468 437150

office: 020 7089 2121

¢-mail: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk <mailto:matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>
website: www.tibbalds.co.uk <http://www.tibbalds.co.uk/>

Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk
<http://tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk/>

This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contain
information which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient
you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments
do not contain viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the
receipt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

> On 25 Jan 2017, at 18:00, Matt Shillito <matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk> wrote:

>

> Dear All

>

> Further to this morning’s DTM, I have attached a copy of the submission requirements for the two
planning applications. On Peter’s advice, I have pulled out the Ecology, Flood Risk, Geo-Environmental
and Landscape / Visual Impact Assessments as separate submission documents, in addition to them being
covered as topic chapters in the ES. The Lighting Impact Assessment is also identified as a standalone
document.

>

> If you have any queries about the requirements please let me know.

>

> Dave/Andy - We still need to identify consultants to cover the following documents:

>

> Sustainable Development and Renewable Energy Statement (both applications)

> Servicing and Waste Collection Plan (both applications)

> Construction Waste Management Plan (both applications)

> Leisure Impact Assessment (Leisure Centre application only)

>

> Matt Shillito

> Associate Director

> for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Design Ltd

>

> mobile: 07468 437150

> office: 020 7089 2121

> e-mail: matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk <mailto:matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk>
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> website: www.tibbalds.co.uk <http://www.tibbalds.co.uk/>

> Address: 19 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

>

> Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk
<http://tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk/>

>

> This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and intended solely for the recipient. It may contain
information which is covered by legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended recipient
you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its contents.

>

> Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and
attachments do not contain viruses we accept no liability for any loss or damage arising out of or in
connection with the receipt or use of them.

>

> Please consider the environment before printing this email.

>

> Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

> RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan

> New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

> New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter

> Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

>
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lloydbore

Shepway District Council

Civic Centre 33 8T GEORGE'S PLACE
Castle Hill Avenue el Lo
Folkestone

t 01227 484 340
Kent e mail@lloydbere.co.uk
w. www.lloydbore.co.uk

CT20 2QY
Our ref: 3609/DS/pb
Your ref: Purchase Crder no. SD00060
27" January 2017
INVOICE NO. 8836
INTERIM INVOICE
PROQJECT NAME: PRINCES PARADE HYTHE
To: Ecological services as per our Scheduls of Services & Fees {doc.
ref. 3609/FP003) dated 10™ November 2015.
Ecological Services:
2. Time spent on Ecology Chapter in January 2017, £1,200.00
Attendance by Sam Durham at Design Team mesting on 25" £ 360.00
January 2017,
Sub Total: £1,580.00
VAT @ 20%: £ 312.00
AMOUNT DUE: ~ E1,87200

Payment should be made within 30 days of involcs date. Any queries must be ralsed within 10 days of Invoice date.
Cheques should be made payable to LLOYD BORE Ltd. Quoting our involce number on the reverss.
BACS Payments 1o: Royal Bank of Scotland, Sort Code; 16-15-20. Alo No: 101 071 34. Quoting our Involce Number.

Lloyd Bore Limitad. Registared Offica. 30 8t Gé#orges Place, Centerbury. CTt 1UT, England. Reg Ne.5393155, VAT Reg MNo. 682 0143 66,
direcior Jullan bore BA {Hens) M Phil GMLI | assovlate direcfor: paul whatley BA (Hons) GMLI { hend of eclcgy, canterbury. David Smith &8¢ {Hans) PhD MCIEEM
hesd of soology. cumbria! fvey manhsriius glbson MSs MIEENM { offios 4, maudiands, mavds strast; kandal, cumbria, LAS 420 | t: 01630 738411 | a. luoytioydbore.oo.uk






WignallI Peter

From: Pam Beckett [pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 07 February 2017 09:10

To: invoices@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Copy Invoice 8836 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3608_INV_8836.pdf

Importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170207-90820-766
Good morning

Further to my telephone call this morning, please find attached copy invoice, as requested, which | confirm was sent
to Dave Shore on 27" January 2017, as below.

Thank you.

Pam Beckett
Finance Manager

X

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.co.uk | E: pam.becketi@llovdbore co.uk | M:n/a

We are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Quastionnaljre.
Follow Us on Twitter]

[

From: pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk

Sent: 27/01/2017 09:55

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk
Ce: david.smith@lloydbore.co.uk

Subject:

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3600/20170127-95401-571

Good morning Dave



Please find attached invoice for ecological services provided in relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, as detailed on the
enclosed account.

Thank you Dave,

Pam Beckett
Finance Manager

(=

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1986 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.llovdbore.couk | E: pam-beckett@liovdbora.couk | M:nia

Woa are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Eoliow Us on Twitter
=]




Wiﬂnalf, Peter
e — —_—— e ——

From: Pam Beckett [pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 07 February 2017 09:10

To: involces@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Copy Invoice 8836 - Princes Parade, Hythe
Attachments: 3609_INV_8836.pdf

importance: High

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170207-90820-766
Good morning

Further to my telephone call this morning, please find attached copy invoice, as requested, which [ confirm was sent
to Dave Shore on 27™ January 2017, as below.

Thank you.

Pam Beckett

Flnance Manager
=

Lioyd Bore Ltd, 20 YEARS 1886 — 20186.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
58 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T: 02075 822 383

www.lloydbore.co.uk | E:pam.becketti@lioydbore.couk | M:n/a

Woe are fully committed t improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could compiete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Follow Us on Twitterl

[x]

From: pam.beckett@lloydbore.co.uk

Sent: 27/01/2017 09:55

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: david.smith@llovdbore.co.uk

Subject:

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170127-95401-571

Good morning Dave



Please find attached invoice for ecological services provided In relation to Princes Parade, Hythe, as detailed on the
enclosed account.

Thank you Dave.

Pam Beckett
Finance Manager

[l

Lloyd Bore L. 20 YEARS 1996 - 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 484 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE118DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.lloydbore.couk | E:pam.beckett@llovdbore.co.uk | M:n/a

Wa are fully committed to improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eollow Us on Twitfer!
(=]




WianllI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]
Sent: 08 February 2017 11:04
To: Sephton, David; 'David Ellls'; 'Simon Malden-Brooks'; 'mwillson@peterbrett.com'; ‘Nathan

Dellow’; 'jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com"; '‘Robert Glavin'; 'pporter@cbastudios.com”:
‘Samuel Durham'; ‘julian.bore@!loydbore.co.uk'; 'martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk'’:
lan.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Paul Whatley'

Ce: ‘adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk'; 'claire. perrott@tibbalds.co.uk’; McGowan, Brendan;
Smith, Sarah; Blaszkowicz, Andy; 'matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk’; 'Sue Rowlands"; Jarrett,
Andy; 'mgowdridge@gt3architects.com’; 'ctsiasloti@gt3architects.com’; 'Peter Radmall':
Pinkham, Laura; ‘Dunstan, Simon'

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017
Importance: High
Hi

Cabinet last agreed the recommendations in the Prince Parade Cabinet report and we now have
the go ahead to prepare and submit the planning application. One additional recommendation was
added requiring that a full business case/financial appraisal be considered by Cabinet before the
scheme commences. Thanks for all your help in getting to this point.

| will get a revised programme circulated shortly (I just need to consider how incorporate the lead
in times for CGI production). Please give me a call if you need to discuss further.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
retum email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.

1



Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 13:55

To: Sephton, David; 'David Ellis'; 'Simon Malden-Brooks'; 'mwilison@peterbrett.com’; 'Nathan Deliow';
jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com'; '‘Robert Glavin'; 'pporter@cbastudios.com’; ‘'mgowdridge@gt3architects.com’;
'Samuel Durham'; Yullan.bore@lloydbore.co.uk'; 'martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk’; ‘ctslasioti@gtiarchitects.com’;
Pinkham, Laura; jan.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Peter Radmall’; 'Paul Whatley'; 'matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk';
'Sue Rowlands'; 'adriana.bonllla@tibbalds.co.uk'; 'claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk'; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan;
Smith, Sarah; Blaszkowicz, Andy

Subject: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Please see link below to the Shepway District Council Cabinet meeting on 7" February 2016
where the Princes Parade project will be considered.

http://www.shepway.gov.uk/moderngov/ielistDocuments.aspx?Cld=142&MId=4313

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."



WignallI Peter

From: Samuel Durham [samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2017 15:12

To: Nathan Dellow

Cc: Simon Maiden-Brooks; Peter Radmall; Robert Glavin; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk;

Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: RE: Princes Parade EIA Programme

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3608/Con/20170208-91349-379

Hi Nathan,

Thank you very much for the information on capping thicknesses. This is useful for my impact scoping. My
layman’s interpretation of that information is that the entire site will need to be capped (to differing depths,
dependent on land use). Is this correct?

Matt,

| will need an understanding of the works phasing, to determine whether we can establish an on-site receptor for
reptiles within the western open space prior to removal of the southern bund. This would be our, and typically the
LPAs preference {as opposed to translocation of reptiles to an off-site receptor). This would also be In line with
various best practice guidance publications on reptile mitigation. Also worth noting that one of the main
comments/complaints | received at the public exhibition was with regards to relocating reptiles to an off-site
receptor. If we can confirm where exactly reptiles will be translocated to, this will increase the certainty in our
impact assessment. Who is the best person to discuss works phasing with?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

[x]

Lloyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1988 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www.liovdbore.co.uk | E:samueldutham@lloydbore.co.uk | M: 07471 038 663

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome

your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.
Follow Us on Twitier]

[l







'a.*'..i’lgr'ﬁ'alli Peter

From: Nathan Dellow [ndeliow@merebrook.co.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2017 15:17

To: Samuel Durham

Cc: Simon Maiden-Brooks; Peter Radmall; Robert Glavin; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk;

Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade EIA Programme
Attachments: Image001.png
Samuel,

Yes, soft landscaping across the entire site - with the possible exception of the strip next to the Royal Military Canal
where it may be possible to keep the current vegetation (subject to testing).

Kind regards

Nathan Dellow BSc, MSc, DIC, MCIWEM, MIEnvSc, CEnv, CSJK
Senior Geo-Environmental Consultant

E: ndellow@merebrook.co.uk
M: +44 (0)7921 687079

Vi r!id%r%brook

141 |

AN m GROLUP COMPANY

$#% Work sustainably - Do you reaily need to print this e-mall?

From: Samuel Durham [mailto: el.durh llo .CO.

Sent: 08 February 2017 15:12
To: Nathan Dellow

Cc: Simon Malden-Brooks; Peter Radmall; Robert Glavin; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co,uk; Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk:
Andy Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov. uk

Subject: RE: Princes Parade EIA Programme

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20170208-91349-379

Hi Nathan,

Thank you very much for the information on capping thicknesses. This is useful for my impact scoping. My
layman’s interpretation of that information is that the entire site will need to be capped (to differing depths,
dependent on land use). s this correct?

Matt,

I will need an understanding of the works phasing, to determine whether we can establish an on-site receptor for
reptiles within the western open space prior to removal of the southern bund. This would be our, and typically the
LPAs preference (as opposed to translocation of reptiles to an off-site receptor). This would also be in line with
various best practice guidance publications on reptile mitigation. Also worth noting that one of the main
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comments/complaints I received at the public exhibition was with regards to relocating reptiles to an off-site
receptor. If we can confirm where exactly reptiles will be translocated to, this will increase the certainty in our
impact assessment. Who is the best person to discuss works phasing with?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologlst

[]

Lioyd Bore Lid. 20 YEARS 1986 —2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT11UT | T: 01227 484 340
80 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 8DX | T:02075 822 3683

wwwllovdbore.co.uk | E: samuel.durham@liovdbore.co.uk | M: 07471 C36 683

Wae are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

n Twi

£l

Disclaimer Any views or opinions presented in this e-mail message are solely those of the author
and do not necessarily represent those of Idom Merebrook unless otherwise specifically stated. E-
mail communications are not necessarily secure and therefore Idom Merebrook does not accept
legal responsibility for the contents of this message. If you are not the intended recipient and have
received this message in error, please notify Idom Merebrook immediately. Registered in England
and Wales, registered number: ldom Merebrook Ltd - 2740216; Registered Address: Cromford
Mills, Mill Lane, Matlock, Derbyshire, DE4 3RQ Telephone +44 (0)1773 829988
www.merebrook.co.uk



WIgnalI: Peter

From: Matt Shillito [matt.shillito@tibbaids.co.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2017 15:26

To: Samuel Durham

Ce: Nathan Dellow; Simon Malden-Brooks; Peter Radmall; Robert Glavin;

Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Re: Princes Parade EIA Programme

Hi Sam

When do you need to know this? I don’t think works phasing has been looked at in any detail yet. The
closest we have come is to identify the need for a Construction Waste Management Plan to be prepared as
part of the planning application package. This will need to encompass construction phasing, but has not yet
been assigned to a consultant - it may be that MLM take it on. Not sure if Dave or Andy can elaborate on
that?

Matt Shillito
Associate Director
for Tibbalds Planning and Urban Deslgn Lid

mobile: 07488 437150
office: 020 7089 2121

e-mall: m il ibbal uk
website: www.tibbalds.co.uk
Address: 18 Maltings Place, 169 Tower Bridge Road, London, SE1 3JB

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisciplinary.co.uk

This e-mail transmission is strictly confidential and Intended solely for the recipient. It may contaln information which is covered by
legal, professional or other priviiege. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print Its
contents.

Whiist all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure thet this e-mall message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no liabllity for any loss or damage arlsing out of or In connection with the racelpt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTPI Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Neighbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regenerstion

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quartor
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Parinership Programme 2014

On 8 Feb 2017, at 15:11, Samuel Durham <samuel.durham@lioydbore.co.uk> wrote:

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20170208-91349-379

Hi Nathan,

Thank you very much for the information on capping thicknesses. This is useful for my impact
scoping. My layman’s interpretation of that information is that the entire site will need to be
capped (to differing depths, dependent on land use). Is this correct?

Matt,

| will need an understanding of the works phasing, to determine whether we can establish an on-site
receptor for reptiles within the western open space prior to removal of the southern bund. This
would be our, and typically the LPAs preference (as opposed to translocation of reptiles to an off-
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site receptor). This would also be in line with various best practice guidance publications on reptile
mitigation. Also worth noting that one of the main comments/complaints | received at the public
exhibition was with regards to relocating reptiles to an off-site receptor. If we can confirm where
exactly reptiles will be translocated to, this will increase the certainty in our impact assessment.
Who is the best person to discuss works phasing with?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham Bsc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

B

Lloyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1886 — 20186.

33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340

53 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwi.llovdbore.co.uk | E:samuel.durham@lioydboreco.uk | M: 07471 036 663

We are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnalre.

Il T

q—




ngnallI Peter

From: Mait Shillito [matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2017 15:26

To: Samuel Durham

Cc: Nathan Dellow; Simon Malden-Brooks; Peter Radmall; Robert Glavin;

Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Jamrett@shepway.gov.uk;
Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk
Subject: Re: Princes Parade EIA Programme

Appointed to the HCA Multidisciplinary Panel 2014-2018: www.tibbaldsmultidisclplinary.co.uk

This e-mall transmission s strictly confidential and Intended solsly for the reciplent. It may contain information which is covered by

legal, professional or other privilege. If you are not the intended reciplent you must not use, disclose, disseminate, copy or print its
contents.

Whilst all reasonable means have been used by Tibbalds to ensure that this e-mail message and attachments do not contain
viruses we accept no llabllity for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the receipt or use of them.

Please consider the environment before printing this email.

Placemaking Awards 2013, Winner - Planning Consultancy of the Year

RTP! Awards for Planning Excellence 2013, Winner - Thame Nelghbourhood Plan
New London Awards 2013, Overall Winner - Tybalds Estate Regeneration

New London Awards 2014, Mixed-Use Winner - Faircharm Creative Quarter
Supporter of Architects Journal Women in Architecture Partnership Programme 2014

On 8 Feb 2017, at 15:11, Samuel Durham <samuel.durhain@lloﬂbore.oo.uk> wrote:

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/Con/20170208-91349-379

Hi Nathan,

Thank you very much for the information on capping thicknesses. This is useful for my impact
scoping. My layman’s interpretation of that information is that the entire site will need to be
capped (to differing depths, dependent on land use). Is this correct?

Matt,

| will need an understanding of the works phasing, to determine whether we can establish an on-site
receptor for reptiles within the western open space prior to removal of the southern bund. This
would be our, and typically the LPAs preference (as opposed to translocation of reptiles to an off-

1



site receptor). This would also be in line with various best practice guidance publications on reptile
mitigation. Also worth noting that one of the main comments/complaints | received at the public
exhibition was with regards to relocating reptiles to an off-site receptor. If we can confirm where
exactly reptiles will be translocated to, this will increase the certainty in our impact assessment.
Who is the best person to discuss works phasing with?

Kind regards,

Samuel Durham esc (Hons) ACIEEM
Senlor Ecologist

B

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 - 2016.

33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340

59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwllovdbore.couk | E: samueldurham@@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 663

Wa are fully committed to Improving the quality of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Gustomer Feedback Questionnaire.

Follow Us on Twitter!
(]




ngnall: Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@Illoydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 08 February 2017 18:04

To: Andy.Jamrett@shepway.gov.uk

Subject: Princes Parads, Leisure Centre...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/4116/20170208-180267-036

Hi Andy,

Just a quick note to check that you successfully received our fee proposal last week, for the landscape design works
to the Leisure Centre?

Best wishes,

Paul

Paul Whatley Ba (Hons) cMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1606 ~ 2018,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

www llovdbore.co.uk | E:paul.whatlev@liovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 660

We are fully committed to improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and woukl be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedhack Questionnalre.

Follow Us on Twitter
(]







ngnalll Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul. whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2017 18:26

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Ce: Samuel Durham

Subject: Princes Parade: EIA Programme Update...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170215-182352-842
Hi Dave,

| wondered if you have revised the EIA programme yet, or could give me an indication of when we can expect to
receive finalised plans for assessment purposes?

Any indication would be useful as we look ahead to programme our schedule in the coming weeks.
Thank you,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) cmL
Assoclate Director / Landscape Archltect

[l

Lioyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1998 — 2016,
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
50 Lambath Walk, London, SE116DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwillovdbore.co.uk | E: paulwhatiev@llovdbore.couk | M: 07471 036 860

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide. We welcome
your feedback, and would be grateful if you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Eoliow Us on Twifterl

]

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Sent: 08/02/2017 11:03:44

To: David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com; simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk;
mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com; .
rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; pporter@cbastudios.com; samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk;
julian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk; martin@mjmckay. wanadoo.co.uk; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com;
paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk

Ce: adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
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Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Blaszkowicz@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk;
sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; mgowdridge@gt3architects.com;
ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; firbank@callnetuk.com; Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk;
sdunstan@gt3architects.com

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Hi

Cabinet last agreed the recommendations in the Prince Parade Cabinet report and we now have
the go ahead to prepare and submit the planning application. One additional recommendation was
added requiring that a full business case/financial appraisal be considered by Cabinet before the
scheme commences. Thanks for all your help in getting to this point.

| will get a revised programme circulated shortly (I just need to consider how incorporate the lead
in times for CGl production). Please give me a call if you need to discuss further.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY

E: dave.shore@shepway.qgov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council."

From: Shore, Dave [mailto:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 13:55

To: Sephton, David; 'David Ellis’; 'Simon Maiden-Brooks'; ‘mwillson@peterbrett.com'; 'Nathan Dellow';
'Jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com'; 'Robert Glavin'; 'pporter@cbastudios.com’; 'mgowdridge@gt3architects.com’;
'Samuel Durham'; ‘jullan.bore@Iloydbore.co.uk’; 'martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk’; 'ctslasioti@gt3architects.com';
PInkham, Laura; ian.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Peter Radmall'; "‘Paul Whatley'; 'matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk';
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'‘Sue Rowlands'; ‘adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk’; 'claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk'; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan;
Smith, Sarah; Blaszkowicz, Andy
Subject: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Please see link below to the Shepway District Council Cabinet meeting on 7" February 2016
where the Princes Parade project will be considered.

httg:llwww.shegway.gov.uklmodemgovlieListDocuments.asgx?CId=142&Mld=4313

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”






ngnallI Peter

From: Paul Whatley [paul.whatley@lloydbore.co.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2017 18:26

To: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Cc: Samuel Durham

Subject: Princes Parade: EIA Programme Update...

REFERENCE EML-OUT/3609/20170216-182352-842
Hi Dave,

I wondered if you have revised the EIA programme yet, or could give me an indication of when we can expect to
recelve finalised plans for assessment purposes?

Any indication would be useful as we look ahead to programme our schedule in the coming weeks.
Thank you,

Paul

Paul Whatley BA (Hons) CMLI
Assoclate Director / Landscape Architect

Uoyd Bore Ltd. 20 YEARS 1996 — 2016.
33 St. George's Place, Canterbury, Kent CT1 1UT | T: 01227 464 340
59 Lambeth Walk, London, SE11 6DX | T: 02075 822 363

wwwlovdbore.couk | E: paul.whatiov@lioydbore.co.uk | M: 07471036 660

We are fully committed to Improving the quallty of the work and services we provide, We walcome
your feedback, and would be grateful If you could complete our Customer Feedback Questionnaire.

Follow Us on Twitter!
£

From: Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk

Sent: 08/02/2017 11:03:44

To: David.Sephton@shepway.gov.uk; DEllis@cbastudios.com; simon.mb@herringtonconsulting.co.uk;
mwillson@peterbrett.com; ndellow@merebrook.co.uk; jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com;
rglavin@merebrook.co.uk; pporter@cbastudios.com; samuel.durham@lloydbore.co.uk;
julian.bore@Iloydbore.co.uk; martin@mjmckay. wanadoo.co.uk; ian,segre@elementaconsulting.com;
paul.whatley@Iloydbore.co.uk

Ce: adriana.bonilla@tibbalds.co.uk; claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk; Brendan.McGowan@shepway.gov.uk;
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Sarah.Smith@shepway.gov.uk; Andy.Blaszkowicz@shepway.gov.uk; matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk;
sue.rowlands@tibbalds.co.uk; Andy.Jarrett@shepway.gov.uk; mgowdridge@gt3architects.com;
ctsiasioti@gt3architects.com; firbank@calinetuk.com; Laura.Pinkham@shepway.gov.uk;
sdunstan@gt3architects.com

Subject: RE: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Hi
Cabinet last agreed the recommendations in the Prince Parade Cabinet report and we now have
the go ahead to prepare and submit the planning application. One additional recommendation was

added requiring that a full business case/financial appraisal be considered by Cabinet before the
scheme commences. Thanks for all your help in getting to this point.

| will get a revised programme circulated shortly (I just need to consider how incorporate the lead
in times for CGI production). Please give me a call if you need to discuss further.

Thanks

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager
t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.gov.uk
www.shepway.qov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”

From: Shore, Dave [malito:Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 30 January 2017 13:55

To: Sephton, David; 'David Ellis’; 'Simon Maiden-Brooks'; 'mwillson@peterbrett.com'; 'Nathan Dellow’;
"jonathan.rodger@mim.uk.com'; 'Robert Glavin'; 'pporter@cbastudios.com'; 'mgowdridge@gt3architects.com’;
'Samuel Durham'; Yjulian.bore@lloydbore.co.uk’; 'martin@mjmckay.wanadoo.co.uk’; ‘ctslasloti@gt3architects.com’;
Pinkham, Laura; lan.segre@elementaconsulting.com; 'Peter Radmall'; 'Paul Whatley'; 'matt.shillito@tibbalds.co.uk’;
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'Sue Rowlands"; 'adrlana.bonllia@tibbalds.co.uk’; 'claire.perrott@tibbalds.co.uk’; Jarrett, Andy; McGowan, Brendan;
Smith, Sarah; Blaszkowlcz, Andy
Subject: Princes Parade Cabinet Report - 7th Februry 2017

Please see link below to the Shepway District Council Cabinet meeting on 7" February 2016
where the Princes Parade project will be considered.

httg:llwww.shegway.gov.uklmoderngovlieListDocuments.asgx?CId=142&Mld=4313

Dave

David Shore

Strategic Development Projects Manager

t: 01303 853459

m: 07976 958486

f: 01303 853502

Shepway District Council, Civic Centre,

Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, Kent, CT20 2QY.

E: dave.shore@shepway.qov.uk
www.shepway.gov.uk

Follow us on Twitter and Facebook

"The contents and any attachments of this e-mail message are confidential and intended only for
the named addressees. If you have received it in error, please advise the sender immediately by
return email and then delete it from your system. Any unauthorised distribution, or copying of this
transmission, or mis-use or wrongful disclosure of information contained in it, is strictly prohibited.
Shepway District Council cannot accept liability for any statements made which are clearly the
sender's own and not expressly made on behalf of the council.”






ngnallI Peter

From: Shore, Dave [Dave.Shore@shepway.gov.uk]

Sent: 15 February 2017 18:26

To: Paul Whatley

Subject: Automatic reply: Princes Parade: EIA Programme Update...

I shail be out of the office until Monday 20th February 2017. Please leave a message on 01303 853459 or
send me an e-mail and I will contact you on my return.,

Regards

Dave






